GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2088
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23R° SEPTEMBER, 2020

NATIONAL RURAL HEALTH MISSION SURVEY
2088. SHRI KRUPAL BALAJI TUMANE:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to conduct annual health survey in States under
Nationa Rural Headth Mission (NRHM) by empowered working group for getting
information regarding the effectiveness of the schemes,

(b) if so, the names of the States where such survey islikely to be conducted;
(c) the time by which the outcome of such survey islikely to be received,

(d) whether the Government proposes to allocate funds to State/UT Governments for this
purpose; and

(e) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(@:  No such survey is proposed by Ministry of Health and Family Welfare. However,
under the National Health Mission (NHM), Common Review Missions (CRM) are conducted
annually to assess and monitor the progress and implementation status of various schemes
under the NHM. The key strategies and priority areas of CRM are to analyze challenges with
respect to strengthening hedth systems, identify trends in progress of key
indicators, evaluate the readiness of the state to undertake implementation of new initiatives,
and review the progress and coordination mechanisms with various partners.

(b) to (e) : Do not arise.



